505530464 06/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5577261

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/26/2009		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MAN DWE GMBH			08/26/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	MAN TURE	TURBO AG		
Street Address:	STEINBRIN	IBRINKSTRASSE 1		
City:	OBERHAU	HAUSEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY	/ANY		
Postal Code:	46145			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type				
		2950		
Patent Number:		1029		
		9037		
		7954		
		4156		
Patent Number: 806		2605		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (212)		2)972-5487		
		e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b	is unsuccessful, it will be sent e sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	•	212-883-4900		
Email:		etzler@cozen.com		
•		ZEN O'CONNOR		
Address Line 1:		PARK AVENUE		
Address Line 4:	NEV	V YORK, NEW YORK 10172		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		410001-0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS C. PONTANI		
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas C. Pontani/		

06/18/2019

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 1 source=Nachweis Notar DWE zu MAN ES#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049503 FRAME: 0436



MICHELFEIT & MOES CIVIL LAW NOTARIES

LEGAL SUCESSION OF MAN DWE GMBH (GERMANY)

Upon my inspection of the electronic Commercial Register of the Local Court of Deggendorf (Registrations No. HRB 60), of the Local Court of Duisburg (Registration No. HRB 13281) and the Local Court of Augsburg (Registration No. HRB 22056) on 21 January 2019 I, Dr. Christoph Moes, Civil Law Notary of Augsburg (Germany) hereby certify:

- that MAN DWE GmbH with its seat in Deggendorf (Germany) was registered under the aforesaid No. HRB 60.
- that MAN DWE GmbH with its seat in Deggendorf (Germany) was merged into MAN
 TURBO AG with its seat in Oberhausen (Germany), registered under the aforesaid No.
 HRB 13281, on 26 August 2009
- that MAN TURBO AG was merged into MAN Diesel SE with its seat in Augsburg (Germany), registered under the aforesaid No. HRB 22056, on 19 March 2010.
- that MAN Diesel SE has changed its name to MAN Diesel & Turbo SE on 19 March 2010.
- that MAN Diesel & Turbo SE has changed its name to MAN Energy Solutions SE on 28 June 2018
- that MAN Energy Solutions SE is currently registered at the said Commercial Register under registration no. HRB 22056.

Therefore MAN Energy Solutions SE with its seat in Augsburg (Germany) is the legal successor of MAN DWE GmbH with its seat in Deggendorf (Germany), assuming all assets and liabilities by virtue of the mergers of 26 August 2009 and 19 March 2010. MAN DWE GmbH has ceased to exist as a legal entity.

I further certify and attest that the original of this instrument bears impressed stamp.

Date of Attestation



21 January 2019

Michelfeit & Moes - Civil Law Notaries Moritzplatz 4 D - 86150 Augsburg (Germany) Telephone +49 821 34 44 87-0 Telefax +49 821 34 44 87-23 info@notare-moritzplatz4.de

> PATENT REEL: 049503 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/18/2019